

GREENVILLE UTILITIES COMMISSION

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED

ITEM I (10) 25 KVA Padmount Transformers

GUC Stock # 207860

July 18, 2013 @ 2:00 PM

VENDORS	DELIVERY TIME (WKS)	UNIT PRICE	OWNERSHIP COST/UNIT	TOTAL
National Transformer Sales, Inc.	10	\$1,185.00	\$1,911.30*	\$11,850.00
Richardson Associates of N.C., Inc. (Amorph)	10	1,282.00	1,916.00	12,820.00
Richardson Associates of N.C., Inc.	8	1,112.00	1,950.60	11,120.00
Richardson Associates of N.C., Inc. (3%)	8	1,054.00	2,004.50	10,540.00
HD Supply Power Solutions (GE)	8	1,135.00	2,045.80	11,350.00
Stuart Irby Co.	8	1,350.00	2,236.30	13,500.00
HD Supply Power Solutions (Cooper)	9	1,432.00	2,333.50	14,320.00
Shealy Electrical	8	1,485.00	2,371.30	14,850.00
Wesco Distribution	10	1,438.00	2,420.50	14,380.00

* Indicates recommended award based on the lowest total ownership cost.

GREENVILLE UTILITIES COMMISSION

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED

ITEM II (15) 100 KVA Padmount Transformers

GUC Stock # 205130

July 18, 2013 @ 2:00 PM

VENDORS	DELIVERY TIME (WKS)	UNIT PRICE	OWNERSHIP COST/UNIT	TOTAL
National Transformer Sales, Inc.	10	\$2,276.00	\$4,958.60*	\$34,140.00
Richardson Associates of N.C., Inc. (Amorph)	10	2,818.00	4,885.00	42,270.00
Richardson Associates of N.C., Inc.	8	2,351.00	5,118.00	35,265.00
Richardson Associates of N.C., Inc. (3%)	8	2,162.00	5,244.00	32,430.00
Stuart Irby Co.	8	2,609.00	5,298.40	39,135.00
HD Supply Power Solutions (GE)	8	2,123.00	5,308.20	31,845.00
Shealy Electrical	8	2,870.00	5,559.40	43,050.00
Wesco Distribution	10	2,261.00	5,590.00	33,915.00
HD Supply Power Solutions (Cooper)	7	2,471.00	5,729.00	37,065.00

* Indicates recommended award based on 3% evaluation.

GREENVILLE UTILITIES COMMISSION

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED

ITEM III (25) 50 KVA Padmount Transformers

GUC Stock # 205140

July 18, 2013 @ 2:00 PM

VENDORS	DELIVERY TIME (WKS)	UNIT PRICE	OWNERSHIP COST/UNIT	TOTAL
HD Supply Power Solutions (GE)	8	\$1,349.00	\$2,895.80*	\$33,725.00
Richardson Associates of N.C., Inc. (Amorph)	10	1,748.00	2,812.80	43,700.00
National Transformer Sales, Inc.	10	1,452.00	2,825.30	36,300.00
Richardson Associates of N.C., Inc.	8	1,613.00	2,901.90	40,325.00
Richardson Associates of N.C., Inc. (3%)	8	1,591.00	2,910.20	39,775.00
Stuart Irby Co.	8	1,539.00	3,115.60	38,475.00
Wesco Distribution	10	1,619.00	3,197.00	40,475.00
Shealy Electrical	8	1,709.00	3,285.60	42,725.00
HD Supply Power Solutions (Cooper)	9	1,732.00	3,303.10	43,300.00

* Indicates recommended award based on 3% evaluation.

GREENVILLE UTILITIES COMMISSION

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED

ITEM IV (25) 75 KVA Padmount Transformers

GUC Stock # 205040

July 18, 2013 @ 2:00 PM

VENDORS	DELIVERY TIME (WKS)	UNIT PRICE	OWNERSHIP COST/UNIT	TOTAL
Richardson Associates of N.C., Inc. (3%)	8	\$1,844.00	\$3,749.70*	\$46,100.00
Richardson Associates of N.C., Inc. (Amorph)	10	2,125.00	3,682.80	53,125.00
Richardson Associates of N.C., Inc.	8	1,848.00	3,748.70	46,200.00
National Transformer Sales, Inc.	10	1,995.00	3,770.80	49,875.00
HD Supply Power Solutions (GE)	8	1,688.00	3,798.70	42,200.00
Stuart Irby Co.	8	2,103.00	3,918.10	52,575.00
Wesco Distribution	10	2,097.00	4,092.90	52,425.00
Shealy Electrical	8	2,337.00	4,152.10	58,425.00
HD Supply Power Solutions (Cooper)	7	2,203.00	4,229.40	55,075.00

* Indicates recommended award based on 3% evaluation.

GREENVILLE UTILITIES COMMISSION

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED

ITEM V (50) 25 KVA CSP Distribution Transformers

GUC Stock # 205020

July 18, 2013 @ 2:00 PM

VENDORS	DELIVERY TIME (WKS)	UNIT PRICE	OWNERSHIP COST/UNIT	TOTAL
HD Supply Power Solutions (GE)	8	\$736.00	\$1,449.70*	\$36,800.00
National Transformer Sales, Inc.	10	935.00	1,703.70	46,750.00
Wesco Distribution	6	959.00	1,814.40	47,950.00
Richardson Associates of N.C., Inc.	8	961.00	1,843.50	48,050.00
Richardson Associates of N.C., Inc. (3%)	8	927.00	1,866.20	46,350.00
Richardson Associates of N.C., Inc. (Amorph)	10	1,175.00	1,876.70	58,750.00
Stuart Irby Co.	8	1,038.00	1,978.70	51,900.00
HD Supply Power Solutions (Cooper)	9	1,121.25	2,055.05	56,062.50
Shealy Electrical	8	1,141.00	2,081.70	57,050.00

* Indicates recommended award based on the lowest total ownership cost.

GREENVILLE UTILITIES COMMISSION

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED

ITEM VI (3) 75 KVA CSP Distribution Transformers

GUC Stock # 205060

July 18, 2013 @ 2:00 PM

VENDORS	DELIVERY TIME (WKS)	UNIT PRICE	OWNERSHIP COST/UNIT	TOTAL
Wesco Distribution	6	\$1,836.00	\$4,001.10*	\$5,508.00
National Transformer Sales, Inc.	10	2,036.00	3,998.40	6,108.00
HD Supply Power Solutions (GE)	8	2,064.00	4,103.20	6,192.00
Stuart Irby Co.	8	2,105.00	4,166.00	6,315.00
Shealy Electrical	8	2,268.00	4,329.00	6,804.00
HD Supply Power Solutions (Cooper)	9	2,190.75	4,430.65	6,572.25
Richardson Associates of N.C., Inc.	10	2,506.00	4,620.30	7,518.00
Richardson Associates of N.C., Inc. (Amorph).	10	2,840.00	4,642.90	8,520.00
Richardson Associates of N.C., Inc. (3%)	10	2,450.00	4,718.40	7,350.00

* Indicates recommended award based on 3% evaluation.

GREENVILLE UTILITIES COMMISSION

TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED

ITEM VII (7) 167 KVA Padmount Transformers

GUC Stock # 201130

July 18, 2013 @ 2:00 PM

VENDORS	DELIVERY TIME (WKS)	UNIT PRICE	OWNERSHIP COST/UNIT	TOTAL
Richardson Associates of N.C., Inc. (Amorph)	10	\$3,821.00	\$6,872.00*	\$26,747.00
Richardson Associates of N.C., Inc.	8	3,331.00	7,312.80	23,317.00
National Transformer Sales, Inc.	10	3,262.00	7,417.40	22,834.00
Richardson Associates of N.C., Inc. (3%)	10	2,806.00	7,514.80	19,642.00
Stuart Irby Co.	8	3,791.00	7,867.40	26,537.00
HD Supply Power Solutions (Cooper)	9	3,364.00	8,129.40	23,548.00
HD Supply Power Solutions (GE)	8	3,443.00	8,245.40	24,101.00
Wesco Distribution.	10	2,968.00	8,605.00	20,776.00

* Indicates recommended award based on the lowest total ownership cost.
